

A G E N D A



Recommendation for Council Action (Purchasing)

Austin City Council	Item ID:	10644	Agenda Number	27.
---------------------	----------	-------	---------------	-----

Meeting Date:	November 3, 2011
---------------	------------------

Department:	Purchasing
-------------	------------

Subject

Authorize award and execution of Amendment No. 12 to a contract with AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING, CORP., Cincinnati, OH, for recodification (codification) of the Code of the City of Austin and supplements, and the City's Technical Criteria Manuals and supplements, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000, for a revised total estimated contract amount not to exceed \$331,182.

Amount and Source of Funding

Funding in the amount of \$30,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Operating Budget of the City Clerk.

Fiscal Note

There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

Purchasing Language:	Contract Amendment.
----------------------	---------------------

Prior Council Action:	
-----------------------	--

For More Information:	Jeff Dilbert, Buyer II, 974-2651
-----------------------	----------------------------------

Boards and Commission Action:	
-------------------------------	--

MBE / WBE:	This contract will be awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9D of the City Code (Minority-Owned and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program). No subcontracting opportunities were identified; therefore, no goals were established for this solicitation.
------------	---

Related Items:	
----------------	--

Additional Backup Information

This contract provides the City of Austin with recodification (codification) of the Code of the City of Austin and supplements, and the City's Technical Criteria Manuals and supplements, in hard copy and electronic versions.

The objective of the contract is to provide the City of Austin with a body of current, enforceable laws, rules and regulations and to make the documents easy to use.

This contract was competitively awarded in November 2002. This recommended Council action is to approve Amendment No. 12 to exercise the final 12-month extension option for \$30,000, for a final contract value of \$331,781.77.

Contract Summary

TERM	Action Amount	Total Contract Amount
Basic Term: 11/18/02 – 11/17/03	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Option 1 11/18/03 – 11/17/04	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
Amendment No. 2 : Modification 11/18/03 – 11/17/04	\$0.00	\$60,000.00
Amendment No. 3: Option 2 Code Changes and Extension 11/18/04 – 11/17/05	\$0.00	\$60,000.00
Amendment No. 4: Option 3 11/18/05 – 11/17/06	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00
Amendment No. 5: Modification Code Changes & Increase 11/18/05 – 11/17/06	\$65,000.00	\$155,000.00
Amendment No. 6: Option 4 & Modification Code Changes and Extension 11/18/06 – 11/17/07	\$30,000 for term \$5,181.77 correction to Amendment No. 5	\$190,181.77
Amendment No. 7: Fault No Cost Termination Without Cause 11/18/06-11/17/07	-\$23,400.00	\$166,781.77
Amendment No. 8: Option 5 11/18/07 – 11/17/08	\$30,000.00	\$196,781.77
Amendment No. 9: Option 6 To Correct Amendment 5 total (-\$23,000. to - \$24,400.) 11/18/08 – 11/17/09	\$30,000.00	\$226,781.77
Amendment No. 10: Option 7 11/18/09 – 11/17/10	\$45,000.00	\$271,781.77
Amendment No. 11: Option 8 11/18/10 – 11/17/11	\$30,000.00	\$301,781.77
Amendment No. 12: Option 9 11/18/11 – 11/17/12	\$30,000.00	\$331,781.77

